
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/19/24

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,535,246
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,612,009

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 1,692,609
1 07/06/24 Sat $19,789,516 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,500,000 2.110 3.3% 3.3% 4th Payment 1,777,240
2 07/08/24 Mon $12,863,436 $29,230,011 $29,000,000 $13,700,000 2.110 2.2% 5.4% 5th Payment 1,866,102
3 07/10/24 Wed $14,883,284 $39,909,342 $41,000,000 $19,400,000 2.110 2.5% 7.8% 6th Payment 1,959,407

9.78% 8.15% 4 07/13/24 Sat $21,724,660 $54,761,162 $54,000,000 $25,900,000 2.082 3.6% 11.2% 7th Payment 2,057,377
6.62% 4.19% 5 07/15/24 Mon $13,715,576 $64,472,019 $64,000,000 $30,700,000 2.082 2.3% 13.2% 8th Payment 2,160,246
6.32% 4.00% 6 07/17/24 Wed $15,824,076 $75,675,729 $75,000,000 $36,000,000 2.082 2.7% 15.6% 9th Payment 2,268,258

4.00% 4.00% 7 07/20/24 Sat $22,593,646 $91,892,563 $91,000,000 $43,600,000 2.087 3.8% 18.8% 10th Payment 2,381,671
6.00% 6.00% 8 07/22/24 Mon $14,538,511 $102,210,792 $102,000,000 $48,900,000 2.087 2.5% 20.8% 11th Payment 2,500,755
1.00% 1.00% 9 07/24/24 Wed $15,982,317 $112,886,613 $152,000,000 $72,800,000 2.087 2.7% 22.9% 12th Payment 2,625,792
2.27% 2.27% 10 07/27/24 Sat $23,106,522 $128,321,240 $173,000,000 $82,900,000 2.087 3.9% 25.9% 13th Payment 2,757,082
7.00% 7.00% 11 07/29/24 Mon $15,556,206 $138,712,429 $179,000,000 $85,800,000 2.087 2.6% 27.8% 14th Payment 2,894,936
5.00% 5.00% 12 07/31/24 Wed $16,781,433 $149,982,761 $196,000,000 $93,900,000 2.087 2.8% 29.9% 15th Payment 3,039,683
7.00% 7.00% 13 08/03/24 Sat $24,723,979 $167,325,123 $220,000,000 $105,400,000 2.087 4.1% 32.8% 16th Payment 3,191,667
4.75% 4.75% 14 08/05/24 Mon $16,295,126 $178,848,365 $235,000,000 $112,600,000 2.087 2.7% 34.6% 17th Payment 3,351,250
2.20% 2.20% 15 08/07/24 Wed $17,150,624 $190,981,168 $255,000,000 $122,200,000 2.087 2.9% 36.5% 18th Payment 3,518,813
2.50% 2.50% 16 08/10/24 Sat $25,342,078 $208,888,497 $280,000,000 $134,200,000 2.087 4.2% 39.2% 19th Payment 3,694,753
2.50% 2.50% 17 08/12/24 Mon $16,702,504 $220,689,695 $295,000,000 $141,400,000 2.087 2.8% 40.9% 20th Payment 3,879,491
4.00% 4.00% 18 08/14/24 Wed $17,836,649 $233,293,838 $313,000,000 $150,000,000 2.087 3.0% 42.7% 21st Payment 4,073,466

-4.40% -4.40% 19 08/17/24 Sat $24,227,027 $250,414,562 $340,000,000 $162,900,000 2.087 4.1% 45.0% 22nd Payment 4,277,139
3.73% 3.73% 20 08/19/24 Mon $17,325,508 $262,657,594 $352,000,000 $168,700,000 2.087 2.9% 46.6% 23rd Payment 4,490,996

-9.00% -9.00% 21 08/21/24 Wed $16,231,351 $274,129,043 $374,000,000 $179,200,000 2.087 2.7% 48.1% 24th Payment 4,715,546
12.00% 12.00% 22 08/24/24 Sat $27,134,270 $293,299,709 $400,000,000 $191,700,000 2.087 4.5% 50.4% 25th Payment 4,951,323
7.00% 7.00% 23 08/26/24 Mon $18,538,293 $306,397,433 $412,000,000 $197,400,000 2.087 3.1% 52.0% 26th Payment 5,198,889
9.00% 9.00% 24 08/28/24 Wed $17,692,172 $318,898,802 $435,000,000 $208,400,000 2.087 3.0% 53.4% 27th Payment 5,458,834
6.00% 6.00% 25 08/31/24 Sat $28,762,326 $339,215,974 $468,000,000 $224,200,000 2.087 4.8% 55.7% 28th Payment 5,731,775
9.00% 9.00% 26 09/02/24 Mon $20,206,740 $353,493,606 $477,000,000 $228,600,000 2.087 3.4% 57.2% 29th Payment 6,018,364

15.00% 15.00% 27 09/04/24 Wed $20,345,998 $367,865,030 $500,000,000 $239,600,000 2.087 3.4% 58.6% 30th Payment 6,319,282
22.50% 22.50% 28 09/07/24 Sat $35,233,850 $392,747,114 $535,000,000 $256,300,000 2.087 5.9% 61.1% Total 102,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,600,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/19/2024


